

No.EE-Civil-Agr-1(02)/2021-22/

GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT-BALTISTAN

Office of the Executive Engineer W&P Civil Engineering Division Shigar & Skardu



Dated: 21th May,2024

Subject:- NOTICE INVITING TENDER

. The Employer, Water and Power Department Gilgit-Baltistan represented by the Executive Engineer W&P Civil Engineering Division Shigar & Skardu, invites sealed bids from eligible firms/contractors licensed with PEC in relevant category/code and renewed for current financial year from PEC for below mentioned work.

S#	Description	Estimated cost (Million)	bid security 2% (Rs)	Closing Date &time of Bid		Opening Date & time of Bid	
				Date	Time	Date	Time
a.	Facilities / Civil Works	3.000	60000/-	06-06-2024	11:00	06-06-2024	11:30
a.					am		am

Terms and Conditions:-

- Tender form for the work mentioned above may purchased by any interested bidder on submission of a
 written application to office of the Executive Engineer W&P Civil Engineering Division Shigar & Skardu at
 Parishan Chowk Skardu and upon payment of Rs. 2000/- (non –refundable) fee mentioned against the
 work.
- All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in the amount of @ 2% of bid amount as Bid security (two
 percent of bid amount) in the form of call deposit from any scheduled bank of Pakistan in favour of
 Employer and must be delivered to Executive Engineer W&P Civil Engineering Division Shigar & Skardu
 mentioned against the work.
- The employer reserves the right to accept or reject any bidding process and reject all bids with reason there of (if any).
- Issuance of tenders forms to contractor duly personal verification as per original CNIC.
- Receipt of renewal fee 2024-2025 in original.
- No litigation certificates (duly attested)
- In case of Gazette holiday/local holiday, tender shall be opened on next working day without further intimation.
- Not tender copy will be sold on the date of opening.

----sd-----

Executive Engineer

W&P Civil Engineering Division Shigar & Skardu

Distribution:-

- 01. Chief Engineer W&P Baltistan Region
- 02. SE W&P Circle office Skardu
- 03. All Notice Board
- 04. PPRA through E-mail info@ppra.org.pk
- 05. Office copy